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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 MaxsBBS related

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

AdultDoor. lha
AdultsSay.lha
AFL_TiPPiNG. lha
AmiquoteProll.lha
AmiScan2_1.lha
AmiScanner.lha
AmiVote. lha
AmiWall.lha
Amy_IQ.1lha
ANSIinvadersll.lha
door
Ansi_View.lha
antialiasl45.1lha
AOWord.lha
ART. lha
AStory.lha
bbs_advert.lha
BlackJackl1l5. 1lha
BSP_Marker.lha
CaLLBBS.1lha
cdconfigsl.lha
BBS
CMaxAdll.lha
CMaxCD29.1ha
CMaxGul6.lha
CMaxPr00.lha
keystr
CMaxWelO.lha
Connecté4.lha
CreMAX1_2.1lha
DeadLock.lha
DFBOffReq. lha
systems
dfbvl12.1lha

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs

Size Age Description

6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS
6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS

26K

1K
11K
94K
84K
37K
47K

4K

6K
31K

3K
12K
9K
19K
5K
8K
6K
15K
8K
14K

9K
92K
13K
6K

9K
7K
59K
8K
12K

191K

69xAFL-TiPPING —-- Simple Door for MAXs BBS
62xA message to next caller door for Maxs

15xMakes Cfgs for Aminet CDs automatically
61xMakes confgs for Aminet CDs automaticly

20+«MAXs,

20+xMAXs,
5 AMY,

81+Ansi

20+«MAXs,

Voting Type Door
Graffiti Type Door

help

Semi-Intelligent Type Door!

Invaders ——=

Display Ansi Screens

5 AntiAlias is a MAX’s BBS utility!
6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS
5 ART, Ansi Artwork Type Door!
6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS

69+xBBS-ADVERT —-- Simple Door for MAXs BBS
BlackJack Game v1.15
10«Mark files externally for MAXs BBS
69xCaLLBBS —-—- Simple Door for MAXs BBS
70+«New Files Config for CDROM DOOR For MAX’s

5 Update,

77+«Fileadder with source
77xCD-ROM door for maxsbbs

77+«Filelist generator ASCII /

77«A upload hitlist generator for MAXSBBS
5 Excellent MAXs Game,
30%xA new menu system for MAX’s.
5 DEAdLoCk - Monitors MAXs BBS Nodes!

12+«Allow users to FREQ files on DFB Maxs

75«THE file base replacement for MAXSBBS

Space Invaders clone

.guide format
77+«A door that prints a textfile and waits for <

Connect 4.

V1.2

H

<_7

<_>
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dfbv13.1lha comm/maxs 207K 32*Latest file base for MAXS

dfb_flg.lha comm/maxs 48K b52%A FilelList/FileGuide maker for DFB 1.2 - <
MAXs BBS

DirScanner_10.lha comm/maxs 34K 23+Creates CD Configs for KewlCDPro, 1.0

DirScanner_11.lha comm/maxs 65K 16xCreates CD Configs for KewlCDPro, 1.1

DirScanner_12.lha comm/maxs 66K 3 Creates CD Configs for KewlCDPro, 1.2

DoorRunner.lha comm/maxs 23K 63%To make Paragon doors in E/Blitz v1.30

elizaVvl_1.1lha comm/maxs 31K 81+«Online Psychologists

fake_cli.lha comm/maxs 12K 43xMaxs BBS Fake CLI door.

FastTTF.lha comm/maxs 2K 3 Use FastTTF instead of TTFDatamake!

FFL_v13.lha comm/maxs 42K 20xMAXs, Fast Login Door

FileBalm_11.lha comm/maxs 48K 14x«Moves BBS files into correct directories <
1.1

FLEtopdl. lha comm/maxs 14K 5 FLE Top Download Generator

FLE_0738.1lha comm/maxs 201K 82+Filebase replacement for MAXsBBS

FLE_082.1lha comm/maxs 213K 64xFLE 0.82 Powerful Filebase for MAXsBBS

FLE_083.1lha comm/maxs 212K 55+File Lister Express v083 by Peter Zelezny

FLE_Acdrom. lha comm/maxs 11K 6 FLE CD Rom Door, Adult Version

fle_cdrom. lha comm/maxs 54K 20+MAXsFLE, FLE-CDRom Door Files

FLE_cdromfiles.lha comm/maxs 54K 6 FLE CD Rom Door Files

FLE_d092.1lha comm/maxs 62K 6 FLE Doors Package, Update

FLE_Developer.lha comm/maxs 4K 6 Small FLE Developer Pack

FLE_goodbye.lha comm/maxs 3K 6 FLE Goodbye Door

FLE_KillD.lha comm/maxs 6K 20xMAXsFLE, Util To Overcome FLE Bug

Fle_Stats.lha comm/maxs 7K 20xMAXsFLE, Display KB Stats

FLE_Tops.lha comm/maxs 4K 6 FLE Tops User Stats

FLE_ulist.lha comm/maxs 4K 6 FLE Userlist Utility

Fluffy_Guide.lha comm/maxs 14K 2 Fluffy Net Guide (always updated)

for_sale_2.1lha comm/maxs 33K 20%«MAXs, For Sale Wall Door

FTP.lha comm/maxs 4K 83+FTP Door for MAX BBS V 1.1 (Bug Fixes)

FTP.lha comm/maxs 6K 49«FTP Door for MAX BBS V 1.2 (New Commands <
added)

FUKWiTS_21.1ha comm/maxs 5K 8 FUKWiTS v2.1: Blacklist LUsers

FUKWiTS_v2.1lha comm/maxs 9K 21xFUKWiTS 2 MAXs DOOR by MARTY

funlock. lha comm/maxs 5K 3 Filebase section locker/unlocker.

GREMLiNS. lha comm/maxs 267K 52+«Preview of GREMLiNS BBS, a MAXs System!

GuessIt.lha comm/maxs 7K 6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS

G_MAXsChat.lha comm/maxs 31K 6 Gremlins Version of MAXsChat

Hackers.lha comm/maxs 42K 3 Hacker’s Delight 1.01

haikuVvl_1.1lha comm/maxs 29K 8lxHaiku —--—- An online Haiku poetry generator

HangAmi. lha comm/maxs 7K  20%MAXs, Guess The Word Game

hd_menus.lha comm/maxs 10K 20xMAXs, Hackers Delight Menus

helpformaxs.lha comm/maxs 25K 69+«Some Helps for new SysOps who uses MAXSBBS

HMAX200e.lha comm/maxs 247K 65%«Adds Hydra/Smodem capability to MAX as a <
door

HSScript.lha comm/maxs 1K 20xScript to run Hack’n’Slash on MAXsBBS

H_MAX_218e.lha comm/maxs 259K 48+Complete MAX filebase with Hydra/S—-Modem

h_max_222.1lha comm/maxs 265K 23+«Complete MAX filebase with Hydra/S-Modem

IntroStats.lha comm/maxs 3K 6 IntroStats: Displays Login Stats

iNTROSTATS. lha comm/maxs 3K 69+«INTROSTATS —-- Simple Door for MAXs BBS

Intro_Stats_22.lha comm/maxs 4K 20xMAXs, Display User/BBS Stats

IS_22.1lha comm/maxs 4K 6 Login Stats for MAXs BBS

Jwall.lha comm/maxs 127K 74+«The ONLY Wall for Maxs BBS 1.54

JZBBSListerll.lha comm/maxs 44K 62xThe BEST BBS lister for MAXS BBS

jzpager3.lha comm/maxs 29K 52%A music module and IFF sample Pager for <
MAXS BBS

jzrawdl152.1lha comm/maxs 45K 62xRAW D1 door for maxs! Uses a requestor!
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jzrawdl2.lha
regtool
KewlCDPro.lha
KewlCDPro_15.1ha
KewlCDPro_16.1lha
KewlPage_23.1lha
KewlPage_25.1ha
KewlRAW_14.1ha
KewlRAW_15.1ha
KewlStory_11.lha
KEFBSpeedup. lha
listings
KFB_Speedup_up.lha
include
Killer_TI.lha
KingQuest_40.1lha
labby. lha
lastl10.1lha
levelm09. lha
levelmlO.lha
lgcl_0.1lha
lightcha.lha
LT_Display.lha
visual
LT_DownList.lha
‘s.
LT_FNews.lha
the SysOp
LT Wall.lha
LunarLanderl?2.lha
MagicFile_32.1lha
MagicFile_34.1lha
MagicFile_405.1lha
Mate.lha
MaxBlue. lha
MaxCD. lha
require
maximvl3.lha
MaxISO.lha
MAXLastUser.lha
MaxManagerDemo. lha
MaxPro2.lha
MaxRexx.lha
maxsf39p.1lha
MAXsGUiDE. lha
MAXsHELP_2.lha
MAXsPro.lha
MAXsTD_v1_0.1lha
for MAXs
MaxSuperCD. lha
NEEDS
MaxsUtils.lha
MAXs_Files7.lha
I
MAXs_SysOp.lha
maxtd.lha
OTHER NETs

comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs

comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs
comm/maxs

6K

142K
197K
209K
71K
TTK
47K
46K
45K
9K

1K

46K
48K
149K
3K
31K
34K
K
11K
14K

44K

15K

27K
K
127K
126K
129K
11K
64K
23K

21K

1K
11K
96K
88K
12K

6K
50K
57K
14K
66K

83K

786K
81K

28K
52K

40«JZRAWDL - RAW Download door for maxs using <

61+The
29%xThe
16+«The
29xThe
10xThe
34xThe

ULTIMATE
ULTIMATE
ultimate
ultimate
ultimate

CD-Rom door
CD-Rom door
CD-ROM door
page door! T
page door! T
BEST raw download doo
21+«The BEST raw download doo
19xLet your callers make up
12xKFBspeedup is a utility t

12xKFBspeedup update - a wro

52xA new text-adventure game
34+xThe BEST questionnaire do
78«A Max’s BBS Game. Solve t
55xMAXs Door: LASTI1O0
38xDoor for MAXs BBS
35xDoor for MAXs BBS
20«Simple Max’s door
50«LightChat v3.2, A

game
pager t

22+Display Ansi Intro for Maxs BBS,

for MAXs, V1.1
for MAXs, 1.5
for MAXs, 1.6

ry it :)... V2.3
ry it :0), 2.5

r for MAXs, V1.4
r for MAXs, 1.5
a story, 1.1

o speed up file <
ng executable was

for MAX’s BBS
or for MAXs, 4.0
he labyrith. FUN!

by Glen Martin
handling access requests.
handling access requests.

o MAX’s.
with force

H

H

22+«Door for look and download of your download <

22xDoor for look recommended programms sent

22xWall for max BBS, with wo
20+«MAXs, LunarLander Update
22xAutomated file menus for
18+«Automated file menus for
3 Automated file menus for
6 Adult Type Door for MAXs
3 BlueWave compatible mail
38«xCD-Rom door for Maxs BBS,

100xMAXiMAIL V1.3,
48+« IMPORTANT text for all do
49xA LastUser logfile creato
79xDOpus for MAX’s BBS. v0.1

9«Max’s BBS Professional v2

12+«Create AREXX doors for Maxs BBS!

3 Function 39 Patcher for I

<_)
rd of day

MAXs BBS,

MAXs BBS, 3.4

MAXs BBS, 4.
BBS

door for MAXsBBS
no configuration

QWK mail door for MAXs BBS

or programmers!
r for MAXsBBS
40 NEW: ARexx!
.00 Info

(1.0a)
nterChat.

69+xMAXsGUiDE —-- Help Guide for MAXs BBS
69+«MAXsSHELP_2 —-- Help Pics for MAXs BBS

38+«MAX’s BBS Professional vl
69xMAXsTD —— Run TrapDoor as

37«CD-Rom door for Maxs BBS

109+Utility doors for MAXsBBS

.00 demo version

MAXs Frontdoor <

- scrolling menus,

<_7

H

5 MAXs BBS Related Files in Guide/Text Format <

4 Picture of Marty, SysOp o

f GREMLiNS BBS

86xNOW YOU CAN USE MAXsBBS WITH FIDONET OR <
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max_e.lha comm/maxs 3K 38xWrite Paragon/MAXs doors in E

Max_Poll.lha comm/maxs 15K 41+xA vote door for Maxs BBS, also lets users <
add ques

mbrs20de.lha comm/maxs 458K 59«ByteRatio with FILE_ID.DIZ etc for MAX

MBRS20_Doc.lha comm/maxs 18K 6 MaxsByteRatioSystem Text/Guide

mcfe_b.lha comm/maxs 36K 64+«MAXsBBS Paging door.

MDN_DE11.1lha comm/maxs 8K 42+DoorExecuter vl1.1l for MAX’'s BBS vl1.54

Menupassl_0.lha comm/maxs 9K 7 Password protect and log MaxsBBS menus

MMC_13.1ha comm/maxs 66K 9«MMC - Mega Multinode Chat door, 1.3

MMC_Pack.lha comm/maxs 19K 6 MMC Package, for Mega Multinode Chat

MRLottolO.lha comm/maxs 40K 62xRealistic Lottery door for Maxs BBS

mscan.lha comm/maxs 9K 93«MSCAN V1.0, Quick message scan door for <>
MAXsBBS

MSD11.1lha comm/maxs 5K 1l1lxConfigurable security door for MAXsBBS.

msumm. lha comm/maxs 9K 93xMSUMM V1.0, Message base summary door for <=
MAXsBBS

MT.lha comm/maxs 46K 61xUse an external mail tosser in conjunction <>
with MA

Multi_Menus. lha comm/maxs 15K 20xMAXs, Allow Multiple BBS Menus

NBL_Tipping.lha comm/maxs 14K 20+MAXs, NBL Tipping Game Door

NewName. lha comm/maxs 5K 16xChange msgs to/from user to a new name

NSAFileGen.lha comm/maxs 54K 31%The *ULTIMATEx Filelist generator!

NSA_Securityll.lha comm/maxs 55K 18«Professional Security Control for MAX’'s vl <«
.1

NSA_Who.lha comm/maxs 48K 22+Who Online door for MAX’s Professional!

nutnet.lha comm/maxs 6K 26%All the information you need to join <
Nutternet, th

Othello.lha comm/maxs 44K 3 Othello Game for MAXS BBS.

0zBBS_LiST.lha comm/maxs 80K 55%0Z BBS List Door for MAXs by Glen Martin

0zBBS_LiST35.1ha comm/maxs 388K 20xMAXs, Australian BBS Lister Door

Papa_Packl.lha comm/maxs 19K 6 Papa Offset Package for MAXsPro

Passw_Check.1lha comm/maxs 6K 6 Password Check: Time to Change Password

PhoenixRAW. lha comm/maxs 26K 41+A raw download door for Maxs BBS, it’s <«
large but b

PhoneInfo_10.1lha comm/maxs 52K 22xTells users how much their call costs, 1.0

PhoneInfo_11.1lha comm/maxs 56K 21xTells users how much their call costs, 1.1

PhoneInfo_12.1lha comm/maxs 57K 16%Tells users how much their call costs, 1.2

PhoneInfo_13.1lha comm/maxs 56K 2 Tells users how much their call costs, 1.3

pireg.lha comm/maxs 43K 73%«Small user registry program.

PowerACCESS_12.lha comm/maxs 21K 27«Fully Featured Access Management System for <
MAXsBB

PowerPAGE_20.1lha comm/maxs 51K 27+SysOp Paging System for MAXsBBS (v2.0)

PowerPOLL_13.1lha comm/maxs 47K 27xFully Featured Poll & Voting System for <
MAXsBBS (v

PowerRwDL_13.1lha comm/maxs 29K 27«Fully Featured Raw Download System for <>
MAXsBBS (vl

PowerRwUL_13.1lha comm/maxs 23K 27+Fully Featured Raw Upload System for <
MAXsBBS (v1.3

PowerSEND_22.1lha comm/maxs 44K 25xUnique Message Addressing System for <=
MAXsBBS (v2.2

PuterFlame. lha comm/maxs 5K 5 PuterFlame for Max’s, funny stuff.

Puter_Flame?2.lha comm/maxs TK 3 PuterFlame for Max’s, funny stuff.

P_M T_S.lha comm/maxs 3K 5 Print Message To SysOp v0.05

Quote2.lha comm/maxs 42K 6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS

read_me.lha comm/maxs 74K  69+«READ ME —-- Simple Door for MAXs BBS

READ_ME_v2.lha comm/maxs 21K 20+«MAXs, Display BBS Related Texts

RemoveDead. lha comm/maxs 4K 1l4xDelete KFB/KWall data files for dead users.
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RentSp2l.lha comm/maxs 29K 69xRentSpace - The Advert Maker - Door For
MaxsBBS
Rentsp22.1lha comm/maxs 46K 59xRentSpace - The Advert Maker - Final
Release
rsad301.1lha comm/maxs 41K 69xRemote Sysop Access Door - for MaxsBBS
Scribbler.lha comm/maxs 5K 3 Excellent Animated Last User Msg Door!
SETTiNGS. lha comm/maxs 34K 69«SETTiNGS -- Simple Door for MAXs BBS
SexySue.lha comm/maxs 6K 6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS
Slogll_NSA.lha comm/maxs 5K 6 Super Log: NSA Intro Log Door
Slow_User.lha comm/maxs 2K 20+«MAXs, Display Slow Modem Message
Smarty.lha comm/maxs 5K 6 Adult Type Door for MAXs BBS
SpinConv.lha comm/maxs 39K 10xSpinDiz to /X\2 Filebase Converter!
SpinDiz_1_3.1lha comm/maxs 95K 74xSPin DIz File Base for MAXs 1.54
StarTrek97.1lha comm/maxs 17K 6 StarTrek Game, for MAXs BBS
Sticks.lha comm/maxs 3K 5 Very Simple MAXs Game!
Super_Log.lha comm/maxs 5K 6 Super Log: Intro BBS Callers/Stats
SYSOPsMENU. lha comm/maxs 3K 69%xSYSOPs MENU —-- Simple Door for MAXs BBS
system_stats.lha comm/maxs 5K 20+«MAXs, Displays System Stats
sysvalOl.lha comm/maxs 10K 40«Door for MAXs BBS reporting system values.
theMiSSiON. lha comm/maxs 6K 69«THE MiSSiON —-- Multi-Door Adventure for
MAXs BBS
the_wall_11.1lha comm/maxs 6K 20+«MAXs, Graffiti Wall Type Door
Time_Bank.lha comm/maxs 7K 20+«MAXs, Time Bank Door
TotalFiles.lha comm/maxs 5K 16+Display correct totalfiles in textfiles
Transupdate.lha comm/maxs 13K 42xTransversion - Maxs BBS arcade-style
program updat
Transversion.lha comm/maxs 14K 42xA Maxs BBS arcade-style door program
Upload2SysOp.lha comm/maxs 4K 55%«MAXs Door: Upload2SysOp by Glen Martin
UserbaseExplr.lha comm/maxs 49K 23%LSD Userbase Explorer - MAXs door,
UserEditor_10.l1ha comm/maxs 63K 12+A great User Editor on your Workbench,
UserMsg.lha comm/maxs 9K 6 UserMsg: Login User Message Door
USERsList.lha comm/maxs 4K 69%USERS LiST —-- Simple Door for MAXs BBS
UserSpeechlO.lha comm/maxs 8K 5 UserSpeech v1.0, notify login door.
User_Cfg.lha comm/maxs 8K 20xMAXs, User Config Menu Door
User_Check.lha comm/maxs 13K 6 User Check: Confirm Users Details
user_msg. lha comm/maxs 6K 55+xUser Message Door for MAXs by Marty
USER_MSG_v32.1lha comm/maxs 148K 20+MAXs, Awesome User Message Door
UsgGraph.lha comm/maxs 8K 3 Usage Graph V1.0, of calls to BBS.
us_fle.lha comm/maxs 2K 20%MAXsFLE, Display User/BBS Stats
u_kfbsts.lha comm/maxs 56K 10xStatistics door for MAXs BBS’s using KFB.
u_passwd. lha comm/maxs 85K 6 Password Protect Menus on your MAXs BBS.
u_wll210.1lha comm/maxs 99K 10xNew Graffiti wall door for MAXs BBS Systems <=
VEXv1_2.lha comm/maxs 43K 8lxLand of VEX ——— Lengends of the Red <>
Dragon loo
ViewArclO. lha comm/maxs 16K 5 ViewArc, allows archive viewing!
Vote.lha comm/maxs 12K 3 Vote v1.0, door for Max’s BBS.
WALL_97.lha comm/maxs 31K 8 MAXs, The Graffiti Wall Update
YaanChat.lha comm/maxs 67K 25x*xVERY* Powerful Chat Door For MAX’'s!! :)
YesDoor.lha comm/maxs 2K 3 Yes Door, to enter BBS or similar.
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